AMENDED ATTACHMENT

Question on Notice 100

Department of the Environment and Heritage

	Year
	Allowances
	Other
	Fares
	Total

	1999-2000
	$446,187.63
	$111,082.64
	$748,148.51
	$1,305,418.70

	2000-01
	$561,994.51
	$122,961.00
	$1,214,042.42
	$1,898,997.90

	2001-02
	$722,550.04
	$154,489.33
	$1,203,827.69
	$2,080,866.90

	2002-03
	$459,602.39
	$150,945.80
	$850,899.65
	$1,461,447.80

	2003-04
	$210,503.17
	$23,907.43
	$365,031.33
	$599,441.93


· Allowances includes Meals, Accommodation, Incidentals
· Other includes Passports, Visas, Innoculations & Additional Costs
· Fares would include all associated costs, not just flights

Provision of a further breakdown (to divisional level) would require a significant and unreasonable diversion of resources.  It has not been possible to provide information prior to 1999-00 as that information is archived on a superceded financial management system.

Department of the Environment and Heritage – Australian Antarctic Division

	Year
	Travel Allowances
	Air Fares
	Other
	Total

	1999-2000
	$164,066
	$199,342
	N/A
	$    363,408

	2000-01
	$212,652
	$235,351
	N/A
	$    448,003

	2001-02
	$201,126
	$156,780
	N/A
	$    357,906

	2002-03
	$291,035
	$423,761
	N/A
	$    714,796

	2003-04 YTD
	$  90,624  
	$231,276
	N/A
	$    321,900


· Travel Allowances includes Meals, Accommodation & Incidentals.
· Air Fares include some associated costs, not just flights.

It has not been possible to provide information prior to 1999-00 as that information is in a different format.

Australian Greenhouse Office

	Year
	Allowances
	Other
	Fares
	Total

	1999-2000
	$135,451.52
	$23,155.36
	$363,447.03
	$522,053.91

	2000-01
	$199,498.48
	$25,499.06
	$466,239.51
	$691,237.05

	2001-02
	$144,056.28
	$20,592.00
	$375,711.84
	$540,360.12

	2002-03
	$166,111.85
	$19,743.32
	$567,555.72
	$753,410.89

	2003-04
	$97,108.77
	$20,499.98
	$397,014.40
	$514,623.15


· Allowances includes Accommodation, Meals & Incidentals

· Other includes: Additional Costs, Passports Visas & Inoculations & SES Spouse Fares 

· Fares includes: Fares, Fares Rebates Received & Air Passenger Ticket Levy

It has not been possible to provide information prior for 1999-00 as that information is archived on a superceded financial management system.  The Australian Greenhouse Office did not exist prior to 1998-99.

Bureau of Meteorology

 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Many overseas missions by Bureau officers are funded from outside the Bureau, and no integrated records of expenditure are kept.  Expenditure on overseas missions funded from the Bureau’s Budget allocation are as follows:

	Year
	Expenditure

	1996-97
	$286 481

	1997-98
	$262 431

	1998-99
	$310 980

	1999-2000
	$294 370

	2000-01
	$491 523

	2001-02
	$381 456

	2002-03
	$465 529

	2003-04
	$221 433


No records are kept of the breakdown into air fares, accommodation and meals and incidentals costs but a useful working rule is that costs split as:  air fares 50%, accommodation 25%, meals and incidentals 25%.

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority

	
	Air Fares
	Accommodation*  & Travel/Meals Allowance & Incidentals Allowance
	Total

	1996-1997
	$68,131
	$30,873
	$99,004

	1997-1998
	$27,228
	$8,852
	$36,080

	1998-1999
	$98,644
	$57,183
	$155,827

	1999-2000
	$29,867
	$9,967
	$39,834

	2000-2001
	$99,374
	$36,271
	$135,645

	2001-2002
	$69,523
	$29,348
	$98,871

	2002-2003
	$58,197
	$34,165
	$92,362

	2003-2004
	$59,773
	$15,919
	$75,692


Information on accommodation is not separately available.

National Oceans Office

The cost of overseas airflights incurred directly by the National Oceans Office is as follows:

	2001-02
	$59,499

	2002-03
	$34,625

	2003-04
	$55,162


In respect of accommodation, meals etc the agency’s financial management information system does not provide a breakdown for overseas travel related costs.

Sydney Harbour Federation Trust

	
	2003-04

	Accommodation
	$1,170

	Food
	$2,407

	Air Travel
	$2,600

	Total
	$6,177


